\$40.00 502069

СН

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
	Name: Inventec Corporation			
1. Chung-Wen Huang 02/12/2004 2. Shun-Hsien Chao 02/12/2004	Internal Address:			
Execution Date(s) See 1 above				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🖌 No	Street Address: <u>Inventec Building, No. 66</u>			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Hou-Kang Street, Shih-Lin District			
Assignment Merger	City: <u>Taipei</u>			
Security Agreement Change of Name	State:			
Government Interest Assignment	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: <u>Taiwan, R.O.C.</u> Zip:			
✓ Other_See attached sheet	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🔽 No			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/860,952	B. Patent No.(s)			
10/860,952 Additional numbers at	tached? □Yes ✔No			
10/860,952				
10/860,952 Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	tached? Yes √No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
10/860,952 Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	tached? ☐Yes ✔No 6. Total number of applications and patents			
10/860,952 Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Apex Juris, plic</u>	tached? Yes ✓No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00			
10/860,952 Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Apex Juris, plic</u>	tached? Yes ✓ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 ☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed			
10/860,952 Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Apex Juris, plic</u> Internal Address:	tached? Yes ✓ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 □ Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account □ Enclosed □ None required (government interest not affecting title			
10/860,952 Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Apex Juris, plic</u> Internal Address:	tached? Yes ✓ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 ✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account □ Enclosed ○ None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information			
10/860,952 Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Apex Juris, pllc Internal Address: Internal Address: Street Address: 13194 Edgewater Lane Northeast City: Seattle	tached? Yes ✓ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card			
10/860,952 Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Apex Juris, pllc Internal Address: Internal Address: Street Address: 13194 Edgewater Lane Northeast City: Seattle	tached? Yes Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date			
10/860,952 Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Apex Juris, plic Internal Address: Street Address: 13194 Edgewater Lane Northeast City: Seattle State: Washington Zip: 98125	tached? Yes Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 50,2069			
10/860,952 Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Apex Juris, pllc Internal Address: Internal Address: Street Address: 13194 Edgewater Lane Northeast City: Seattle State: Washington Zip: 98125 Phone Number: 206-664-0314	tached? Yes Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date			
10/860,952 Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Apex Juris, plic Internal Address: Internal Address: Street Address: 13194 Edgewater Lane Northeast City: Seattle State: Washington Zip: 98125 Phone Number: 206-664-0314 Fax Number: 206-664-0329 Email Address: tracy@apexiums.com 9. Signature: Marked Water	tached? Yes Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 50,2069			
10/860,952 Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Apex Juris, pllc Internal Address:	tached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date			

PATENT REEL: 016653 FRAME: 0189

700204760

p.7

(Rev. 10/02)		T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)			rk Oi
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	1027,656		<u></u>
		: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Chung-We Pan Shun-Hsien Chao	pe 6.4.04	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>Inventec Corporation</u>	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Chung-We Pan Shun-Hsien Chao Shun-Hsien Chao Chung-W Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	en Hyang	Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance:		-	
🗹 Assignment [Merger		
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Street Address: Inventec Building, No.66	3
C Other		Hou-Kang Street Shih-Lin Dist.,	
		City: Taipei, Taiwan R.O.C. State:Zip:	
Execution Date: 02/12/2004		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🖌	ח ה
5. Name and address of party to will concerning document should be a	Additional numbers at hom correspondence mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involve	d: [
Name: Tracy M Heims		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
Internal Address:		Enclosed	
Internal Address:		 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 	t
Internal Address: 	ane Northeast		t
	ane Northeast	Authorized to be charged to deposit accoun	t
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:	ŧ
Street Address: <u>13194 Edgewater L</u> 	p; <u>98125</u>	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:	ţ
Street Address: <u>13194 Edgewater L</u>	p; <u>98125</u>	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 502069	£
Street Address: <u>13194 Edgewater L</u> 	p; <u>98125</u>	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 502069	ŧ
Street Address: <u>13194 Edgewater L</u> City: <u>Seattle</u> State: <u>WA</u> Zij 9. Signature.	p; <u>98125</u>	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 502069	ţ
Street Address: <u>13194 Edgewater L</u> City: <u>Seattle</u> State: <u>WA</u> Zij 9. Signature. <u>Tracy M Heims</u> Name of Person Signing Total num	DO NOT USE	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 502069 THIS SPACE 06/04/2004	f.

PATENT REEL: 016653 FRAME: 0190

Assignment of Rights, Title (Multiple inventors)	nd Interest in Invention Docket No. single assignee)	
anna an an anna an anna anna anna anna		
us is an Assignment of the following rights, t	tle and interest: (check all that apply):	
United States of America rights, ta	le and interest in the invention	
🗀 Foreign rights, title and interest in		
United States Patent Application	Serial No.	
Date of Execution:	Date of Filing:	
United States Provisional Patent.	Application Seriel No	
United States Patent No(s).		
🗆 International (PCI) Patent Applie	ation Serial No.	
Other (specify)		
itle of the Invention		
METHOD AND SYSTEM OF SELF-TI	ST FOR A SINGLE INFRARED MACHINE	
an a	ا محمد المسجد المستحمين والمن <u>سبة في المستحمر محمد في محمد المحمد ومن الم</u>	
_		
nventors (assignors)		
inventors (assignors) Name	Address	~
	Address Inventec Building, No. 66, Hou-Kang Street, Shih-Li	n Dis
Name	Inventec Building, No. 66, Hou-Kang Street, Shih-Li Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C.	
Name	Inventec Building, No. 66, Hou-Kang Street, Shih-Li Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C. Inventec Building, No. 66, Hou-Kang Street, Shih-Li	
Name Chung-Wen HUANG	Inventec Building, No. 66, Hou-Kang Street, Shih-Li Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C.	
Name Chung-Wen HUANG	Inventec Building, No. 66, Hou-Kang Street, Shih-Li Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C. Inventec Building, No. 66, Hou-Kang Street, Shih-Li	
Name Chung-Wen HUANG	Inventec Building, No. 66, Hou-Kang Street, Shih-Li Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C. Inventec Building, No. 66, Hou-Kang Street, Shih-Li	
Name Chung-Wen HUANG	Inventec Building, No. 66, Hou-Kang Street, Shih-Li Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C. Inventec Building, No. 66, Hou-Kang Street, Shih-Li	
Name Chung-Wen HUANG	Inventec Building, No. 66, Hou-Kang Street, Shih-Li Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C. Inventec Building, No. 66, Hou-Kang Street, Shih-Li	
Name Chung-Wen HUANG	Inventec Building, No. 66, Hou-Kang Street, Shih-Li Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C. Inventec Building, No. 66, Hou-Kang Street, Shih-Li	
Name Chung-Wen HUANG	Inventec Building, No. 66, Hou-Kang Street, Shih-Li Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C. Inventec Building, No. 66, Hou-Kang Street, Shih-Li	
Name Chung-Wen HUANG	Inventec Building, No. 66, Hou-Kang Street, Shih-Li Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C. Inventec Building, No. 66, Hou-Kang Street, Shih-Li	
Name Chung-Wen HUANG	Inventec Building, No. 66, Hou-Kang Street, Shih-Li Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C. Inventec Building, No. 66, Hou-Kang Street, Shih-Li	
Name Chung-Wen HUANG	Inventec Building, No. 66, Hou-Kang Street, Shih-Li Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C. Inventec Building, No. 66, Hou-Kang Street, Shih-Li	
Name Chung-Wen HUANG	Inventec Building, No. 66, Hou-Kang Street, Shih-Li Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C. Inventec Building, No. 66, Hou-Kang Street, Shih-Li	
Name Chung-Wen HUANG	Inventec Building, No. 66, Hou-Kang Street, Shih-Li Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C. Inventec Building, No. 66, Hou-Kang Street, Shih-Li	
Name Chung-Wen HUANG	Inventec Building, No. 66, Hou-Kang Street, Shih-Li Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C. Inventec Building, No. 66, Hou-Kang Street, Shih-Li	
Name Chung-Wen HUANG Shun-Hsien CHAO	Inventec Building, No. 66, Hou-Kang Street, Shih-Li Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C. Inventec Building, No. 66, Hou-Kang Street, Shih-Li	
Name Chung-Wen HUANG Shun-Hsien CHAO Assignee	Inventec Building, No. 66, Hou-Kang Street, Shih-Li Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C. Inventec Building, No. 66, Hou-Kang Street, Shih-Li	
Name Chung-Wen HUANG Shun-Hsien CHAO Assignee Name	Inventec Building, No. 66, Hou-Kang Street, Shih-Li Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C. Inventec Building, No. 66, Hou-Kang Street, Shih-Li Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C.	n Dis
Chung-Wen HUANG Shun-Hsien CHAO	Inventec Building, No. 66, Hou-Kang Street, Shih-Li Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C. Inventec Building, No. 66, Hou-Kang Street, Shih-Li Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C.	n Dis

AS03A/REV01

PATENT REEL: 016653 FRAME: 0191 092US4455/IPD30277.US

 i Lution ton	Docket No.
Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)	
(Multiple inventors, single accession	

Whereas, we, the above identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above identified Assignee:

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations in part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and counties foreign thereto, unto said Assignee:

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto:

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations in part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
Chung-Wen HUANG	Chung when Blung 2006. 5.12
Shun-Hsien CHAO	Chung Wen Bluary 2004. 2.12 Show Hisian Char 2004/2/12

[page 2 of 2]

AS03A/REV01

RECORDED: 08/19/2005

PATENT REEL: 016653 FRAME: 0192